 TVA Accès gets access to VG’s 30 studios and its post-production facilities

Strengthening of TVA’s
relationships with large
US studios

 Development of show formats for US studios or purchase/sale of content from/to US
studios

- 12 -

Studio Mel’s 1

- 13 -

Studios Mel’s 2 & 3

- 14 -

A Glimpse at Recent Productions

Financing Plan

Denis Rozon
Chief Financial Officer

- 16 -

Financing Plan

 Quebecor Media to provide $75 million bridge debt financing at market terms
upon closing of acquisition

• Remainder of purchase price funded with revolving credit facility (“RCF”)
and cash-on-hand

 Bridge debt and RCF to be repaid through a rights offering (~$100 million)

• Provides for conservative leverage profile

• Maintaining reasonable level of liquidity in light of increased cyclicality
and seasonality

 Rights offering to be backstopped by Quebecor Media to provide certainty of
funding to TVA

• No impact on control of TVA

 Bank debt refinancing provides for improved covenant flexibility, longer tenor
and larger size

• $150 million RCF and $75 million five-year term loan in December 2014

- 17 -

Pro Forma Capitalization

($ in millions) 09/30/2014 pro forma 09/30/2014 pro forma(1) change

Revolving Credit Facility due 2017 100.0 n.a. 0.0 0.0 0.0
Revolving Credit Facility due 2019 n.a. 150.0 0.0 7.7 7.7
Term Loan due 2014 75.0 n.a. 75.0 0.0 (75.0)
New Term Loan due 2019 n.a. 75.0 0.0 75.0 75.0
Cash n.a. n.a. (10.3) 0.0 10.3

Total Net Debt 64.7 82.7 18.0

Shareholders' Equity (Book Value) 271.4 371.4 100.0

LTM EBITDA 42.9 57.9 15.0

Total Net Debt to EBITDA 1.5x 1.4x -0.1x

Availability Amount outstanding

(1) Pro forma for the acquisition of VG ($118 million) and a $100 million rights offering
(2) Using an anticipated normalized EBITDA of $15.0 million for VG

(2)

 Reasonable leverage, benefiting from largely equity-financed acquisition

Conclusion

Julie Tremblay
President and CEO

- 19 -

Conclusion

 Transformation of TVA’s asset mix

• Acquisition of VG

• Twelve-year agreement as the NHL’s official French-language broadcaster

• Growing exposure to specialty channels

 Benefits from the acquisition of VG: